## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES: ALEDO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT**

## **Resolution No. 11132023-1**

## RESOLUTION ELECTING CANDIDATE(S) FOR THE PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS, PARKER COUNTY, TEXAS

Be it remembered that at a regular meeting of the Aledo Independent School District Board of Trustees, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, held on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023, said meeting having been duly called in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas and the rules and regulations adopted by the Aledo Independent School District Board of Trustees, and a quorum having been present at said meeting, upon motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted, to wit:

**WHEREAS,** an election is to be held whereby all taxing units of Parker County, Texas entitled to vote will cast ballots for the election of the Board of Directors for the Parker County Appraisal District of Parker County, Texas for a period of one (1) year beginning January 1, 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** the Aledo Independent School District Board of Trustees of Parker County is a taxing unit in said county and is entitled to cast votes in said election; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Aledo Independent School District Board of Trustees that the votes of said taxing unit be cast as follows:

CANDIDATE	VOTES CAST

**BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the vote as stated above be certified to the Chief Appraiser of the Parker County Appraisal District, Parker County, Texas.

Passed this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

Name: Forrest Collins Title: Board President

ATTEST: